

Dayton Autism Society
4801 Springfield Street
Dayton Ohio 45431
937.815.4986
asdayton@gmail.com
www.autismsocietyofdayton.org

Thank you for supporting the Vaccine Education Initiative with the Dayton Autism Society!

Through the VEI program, the Autism Society works with its nationwide affiliate network and healthcare partners to achieve national reach with local impact. Our goals include:

*Increase Vaccine Confidence:* Create community connections that promote trusted messengers, support informed decision-making, and self-advocacy.

Educate Healthcare Providers: Empower healthcare providers with the knowledge, understanding, and resources they need to meet diverse communication, sensory, social, and cognitive needs through a universal design framework.

Promote Community Vaccine Education: Deliver vaccine facts and evidence-based information to the Autism community and our affiliates. Develop accessible formats of vaccination information, including plain language, visual supports, and other languages spoken in communities.

Increase Vaccination Accessibility: Create accessible vaccination procedures and environments through compassionate care, accessible physical environments, flexible scheduling, sensory tools, and strategies to mitigate anxiety.

To keep a program like this going in the community, it is very important that you complete the enclosed survey and return it to us. Your results will remain confidential. Make sure you provide your information below so that we can "thank you" for your efforts with a special gift!

Thank you again,
Dayton Autism Society
Name
Address
Email